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AR C H I T E C

Hyde County Schools Central Office Roof Replacement
Swan Quarter, NC

Addendum No. 2

March 5, 2023

Issued to:
Maintenance Director Paul O’'Neal Hyde Co. Schools poneal@hyde.k12.nc.us
Superintendent Melanie Shaver Hyde Co. Schools mshaver@hyde k12.nc.us
Finance Officer Kenneth Chilcoat Hyde Co. Schools kchilcoat@hyde.k12.nc.us
Bidders Will Slaughter Midsouth Roofing will@midsouthrec.com
Hunter Steed Wayne Roofing hunters@wyaneroofingnc.com
Eddie Lester B&M elester@bmroofingcontractors.com
Ed Mack AVC Roofing averoofing1@gmail.com
Chris Crider LaFave Construction ccrider@lafaveconst.com
Plan Rooms info@hcacarolinas.org
info@theinstitutenc.org
Letitia Parker doctech@bceva.com
Jolene Baldwin plans@bceva.com
Cathleen Stanger Cathleen.Stanger@constructconnect.com
Danielle Giammarino Danielle.Giammarino@constructconnect.com
Mekayla Starr Mekayla.starr@construction.com
Jane Walters jane.walters@construction.com
Rick Childs rchilds@acscarolinas.com
Deltek Public Records publicrecords@deliek.com

projectdata@construction.com

This Addendum modifies the bid documents. Please acknowledge receipt when you receive this email
and on the Bid Form on bid day.

The attached Rev. Roof Plan indicates approximate areas for each roof.

. Bidders are advised that there are two layers of shingles on the existing roof.

Bidders shall include a per-sheet (48 in. x 96 in.) x 5/8 in. price for replacing existing roof sheathing.
Roof B is to be a single-ply TPA membrane over cover board over the existing plywood. At wall use a
termination bar detail, similar to that shown on the drawings. At the drip edge approximate the detail
shown below re-using the existing gutter.
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118 WEST WOODHILL DRIVE - NAGS HEAD, NORTH CAROLINA 27959 252.441.0271 P 252.441.8724 F obxarchitects.com
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